ST/VT (VERSION II)

VARIABLE TEMP GLASSFRONT VENDOR
MODEL - 3517+3518+3520+3521

PARTS MANUAL

A11912

MODEL 3517

MODEL 3520,3521

VendNet™

165 North 10™ Street
Waukee, IOWA 50263-0488
United States of America

Jun 2012 4219862-C



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FINAL ASSEMBLY (3517, 3518, 3520) .......cccceimiiumiiimiiiiiiisnisn s s sas s s s ae s 1
FINAL ASSEMBLY (3521) ...ciiuiiiiiiiiciieiic i s s s s me s a e s n e s an s n s an e s n e 3
DOOR ASSEMBLY ... s a R e bR e R e R e R e e ne s 5
DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY ... ae s s me s m s s n s n e 10
DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY ..ottt sss s s s s s s s a s s s 12
TOP LED ASSEMBLY (3517, 3518, 3521 ONLY) ....coiiiiiiicie e sss s s 13
SIDE LED ASSEMBLY. ...ttt a s a s e s e a e R e e b e e b e e n e s an e anaan 14
COIN CUP ASSEMBLY (3518 OUTDOOR ONLY) ...t ssss s s s se s s snn s 15
CABINET ASSEMBLY ..ottt a e e a e s b s e R e R e R s R e s R e s R e a bR e Rn e Re e e 16
PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (5W) — (3517, 3518, 3521) ......cccceriminiiiiiiniinninnisnsnsnsssassssssssssssnnnns 19
3W PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (3520) .......coiooimiiiriimiiisisnss s ssss s sss s s s sss s sss s s sas s s san s 21
CAN & BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY ...ttt s sa s sn s s s ssns 23
HIGH CAPACITY CAN TRAY (HCCT) ASSEMBLY (3518, 3520).......ccccocerimmriimiimninnissee s 25
POWER ASSEMBLY ... e a s s a e e e s e R s R a e n e R e e Rnnan 27
REFRIGERATION MODULE ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V) ........oiiiiieiieninnin i sss s snesnes 29
REFRIGERATION BASE ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V).......ccccciiiiiminiiiiiinisnissssssssnssnsssssssssssssssssssssssns 31
CONDENSER FAN ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V) .....cociiiiiiiiisnisnss s sssss s sssss s sssss s s ssssns 33
GLASS PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY (3521)...cccciciiiimiiniiiiiiiisnisnissssnssssssssssssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 34
INSULATION BARRIER ASSEMBLY (3518)....cciiiiiiiiirie et sse s 35
SELECTOR PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY (3521) ...coouimiiiiiiniinisnisni s s nn s 36
OPTIONAL SPIRALS ...t e e b s R R e s R R e AR e R e e R e s R e R e n e Ren e 37

OPTIONAL PRICE SCROLLS ... s ae s s s e an s 38



Vend:ct
FINAL ASSEMBLY (3517, 3518, 3520)

Al11915

*  SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 + 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il | 1



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM
NO.

1

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

PART NUMBER

SEE PAGE # 16

SEE PAGE #5
4214306

* 1216660
4212842
1214704.001
4060330
4218599.000330
8801388
4212089

* 1217994
4025610
8800636
4215175
8810013
8810015
4219752
4218853
1218308.000330
1218308.001330
4201385

4216016

3517

1

A A N N 2 N =

-
N

[ RN O U N T U N NG O S )

3518

1

A A N N 2 N

-
N

® = o W N DA A D o ao

FINAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (3517, 3518, 3520)

3520

® = o W N DA A D oo

DESCRIPTION

CABINET ASSEMBLY (5W)
CABINET ASSEMBLY (3W)
DOOR ASSEMBLY

TOP HINGE SHIM

TOP HINGE WELD ASSEMBLY
1/2-13X1-1/2 LEG LEVELER

LEG ASSEMBLY

LOCK

BOTTOM HINGE PLATE

5/16-18 x 3/4 HWH TYPE-1
1/4-20 x 3/4 COUNTERSUNK HEADCAP SCREW
BOTTOM HINGE STAKE ASSEMBLY
DOOR GLIDE

8- 18 X 1/2 PHIL PH TYPE

12-18 X 1 HWH TEK

5/16-18 X 1 CARR. BOLT

5/16-18 FLANGE LK NUT

0.394 FLAT WASHER NYLON BL
5/16-18 X1/2 HWH TYPE

LEG MOUNT WELD

LEG MOUNT WELD

5/16 — 18 X 1" THREAD ROLLER

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

1

2 | 3517 « 3518 » 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il

1

GFCI POWER CORD



7et.

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

FINAL ASSEMBLY (3521)

All916

SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 + 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il | 3




net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

PART NUMBER 3521

SEE PAGE # 16
SEE PAGE # 5
4214306

* 1216660
4212842
1214704.001
4060330
4218599.000330
8801388
4212089

* 1217994
4025610
8800636
4215175
8810013
8810015
4219752
4218853
1218308.000330
1218308.001330
* 1217174

* 4215733
4213532

SEE PAGE # 34
4215771

* 4215736 1
4210421.002 30
4215382

4215383

4215119 AR
4215119.001 AR
4050202.001

4201385

%_\_\_\_\wmppp_\_\_\mg_\_\pm_\m_\_\

-

FINAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (3521)

DESCRIPTION

CABINET ASSEMBLY (5W)
DOOR ASSEMBLY

TOP HINGE SHIM

TOP HINGE WELD ASSEMBLY
1/2-13X1-1/2 LEG LEVELER

LEG ASSEMBLY

LOCK

BOTTOM HINGE PLATE

5/16-18 x 3/4 HWH TYPE-1
1/4-20 x 3/4 COUNTERSUNK HEADCAP SCREW
BOTTOM HINGE STAKE ASSEMBLY
DOOR GLIDE

8- 18 X 1/2 PHIL PH TYPE

12-18 X 1 HWH TEK

5/16-18 X1 CARR. BOLT

5/16-18 FLANGE LK NUT

0.394 FLAT WASHER NYLON BL
5/16-18 X1/2 HWH TYPE

LEG MOUNT WELD

LEG MOUNT WELD

TOP RAIN GUARD WELD
LATCH SIDE ANTI CHEAT

D GASKET

GLASS PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY
WATER DEFLECTOR

CABINET BRACE

1/4 “ RIVET BLK

10-24 X 3/4 SS PINNED TORX
10-24 NUT INSERT

1/8 X 1/2 FOAM TAPE

1/8 X1 FOAM TAPE

8-18X1/2 PHIL HWH TEK/BLK
5/16 — 18 X 1" THREAD ROLLER

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

4216016 1

4 | 3517 « 3518 » 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il

GFCI POWER CORD



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

DOOR ASSEMBLY

SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 + 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il | 5



wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

6 | 3517 + 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il



ITEM
NO.

9
10
11

12

13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30

31

32

PART NUMBER

* 1217688
* 1218069
* 1218114
* 1218305

* 1218305.001

4218645
7250135.003
4050202.001
4050247
4203207
4217574

SEE PAGE # 10

8800956
4203208
1216670
4210954.000330
4216673.000330
1217787.000950
4201942
4209188
4203187
4203186.004
4203186.026
1217987
4209866
4216687.1000
1 4214682.XXX
4216657.000330
4216031
4216028
4202841.009
4216656.001330
4217573

T 4213919.XXX

4209845
4218648.000330
4214609.005
4214609.003
4203209

3517

1

N

N

3518

N

N

3520

N

- A A A A A a N RN A

3521

N N

N S U GO

net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

DOOR ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY (5W)

DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY (3W)

DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY (5W-OUTDOOR)
DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY — 2BU (5W)

DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY — VENDORS
EXCHANGE MIND

DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY
HOLE PLUG-BPF 3/4

8-18 x 1/2 PHIL HWK TEK

8-32 X 1/2 PHIL PH MS

COIN CUP

FILLER DECAL

DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY (5W)
DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY (3W)
8-32 HEX NUT W/ETW

COIN CUP DOOR/BLK

KEYPAD ASSEMBLY

INSERT MOUNT

COIN INSERT MOUNT

COIN CHUTE WELD

6-20 X 3/16 PHILPH TYP B
SNAP PIN

COIN RETURN BUTTON

COIN INSERT BLACK 1 1/8

COIN INSERT BLACK 1 3/8

COIN RETURN LEVER MECHANISM
6-32 NYLON NUT

TUBULAR SPACER

GVC2 CONTROL BOARD
CONTROL BOARD COVER
SERVICE MODEL LABEL - GVC2
VF DISPLAY, RIGHT ANGLE
READOUT WINDOW/BLUE
DISPLAY MOUNT W/ STUDS
PERIPHERAL FILLER

TRIPLE PANE GLASS
(SEE ITEM 41, 66, 72 & 73)

PROTECTIVE WINDOW SEAL 1/2 “
LATCH TRIM PLATE

DELIVERY BEZEL (5W)
DELIVERY BEZEL (3W)

COIN CUP BEZEL/BLK

3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINEN | 7



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM
NO.

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47

48
49

50

51

52

53
54
55
56

57

58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65

66

PART NUMBER

1217210.000330
SEE PAGE # 36
4212108
4218811
4217588
4212621
4214729
4218593

SEE PAGE # 13
4217577.002
SEE PAGE # 14
4215119.001
1216638.000330
4050747
4214153
4214154
4215090.005
4215090.003
4215119
4218809.000330
4217570.000330
4218897.000330
8801322

SEE PAGE # 12

4216287
8324099.2
4216674
OPTIONAL
4218651
4218896
OPTIONAL
4217595.000330
4217595.001330
4215272
8324099.7

4217620
4214278
4216308

4212981

3517

[ O

3518

3520

A N a4

2

3521

A aAa N A A

DESCRIPTION

COIN CUP BEZEL

SELECTOR PANEL COVER
READOUT WINDOW GASKET
SELECTOR PANEL DECAL
DOOR SWITCH MOUNT
SWITCH

STAND OFF

DOOR LIFT

TOP LED ASSEMBLY DZF/SZF
FOAM TAPE

SIDE LED ASSEMBLY DZF/SZF
1/8 X 1 FOAM TAPE

MECH MOUNT WELD/BLK

1/4 STAMPED HEX NUT
DELIVERY GASKET RETAINER
DELIVERY GASKET RETAINER

MAGNETIC GASKET

1/8 X 1/2 FOAM TAPE
KEYPAD FILLER

BOTTOM WINDOW DEFLECTOR

8-18 X %2 PHIL HILO

DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY (5W)
DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY (3W)
COIN BOX

CLAMP - V4"

INSERT PLATE GASKET

BILL VALIDATOR

DELIVERY DOOR SHIM (5W)
DELIVERY DOOR SHIM (3W)
COIN MECHANISM

DELIVERY SIDE DEFLECTOR
DELIVERY SIDE DEFLECTOR
HINGED SCREW COVER

CLAMP — 5/8”

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

1
1
1

1

8 | 3517 « 3518 » 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il

1
1
1

1
1
1

LED POWER HARNESS
DEX HARNESS

DOOR SWITCH HARNESS

AMP 1-480698-0 PLUG-2 PIN
(REQUIRED WITH HEATED GLASS ITEM 28)



ITEM
NO.

67

68
69
70
71

72

73

74

PART NUMBER

1211465.003
1211465.001
4215471
4215719
4216099
4216708

4217638

4218652

4219902

3517
1

0.5FT

1

3518
1

0.5FT

1

3520

_ A A A

0.5FT

1

3521
1

= A a A

0.5FT

1

net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

DESCRIPTION

REPL-HA-13" GROUND WIRE
13" GROUND WIRE

MDB CABLE/GVC1

GVC2 DISPLAY CABLE
KEYPAD CABLE

I-VEND EXTENSION CABLE

HEATED GLASS HARNESS
(REQUIRED WITH HEATED GLASS ITEM 28)

BLACK PVC TUBING 1/4"
(REQUIRED WITH HEATED GLASS ITEM 28)

LED POWER JUMPER

3517 « 3518 » 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il | 9



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY

A11919

SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

10 |3517-3518-3520-3521 ALPINE II



ITEM
NO.

© 0 N o o & W

-
o

N
N

12

PART NUMBER

4217523.001330
4218877.001330
4217528.000330
4218879.000330
8324099.2
4219266.000330
4212464.010
4218642.000330
4218641.000330
4214729
4050240
8800956
4217553.000330
4218878.000330
4219327.005330
4219327.003330
4050420.001
4219264.001
4219264.003
4215561.014

3517

1

3518

1

A a NN

N N

3520

N N 00 = a2 a N N -~

12

10

net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

3521

1

DESCRIPTION

DELIVERY WRAPPER (5W)
DELIVERY WRAPPER (3W)
DELIVERY OPENING ANTICHEAT(5W)
DELIVERY OPENING ANTICHEAT(3W)
CLAMP — 1/4"

DELIVERY DOOR STOP

DELIVERY SENSOR

DELIVERY SENSOR COVER - LH
DELIVERY SENSOR COVER - RH
BOARD STANDOFF

8-32 X 3/8 PHILL PH MS

8-32 HEX NUT W/ETW

DELIVERY BOX HARNESS COVER

DELIVERY BOX DEFLECTOR

8-18 X 1/4 PHIL HWH TY/BLK
DELIVERY IMPACT SHEET (5W)
DELIVERY IMPACT SHEET (3W)
SNAP RIVET/BLACK 1/8

3517 + 3518 + 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il | 11



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY

Al11920

DELIVERY DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER 3517 3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION
1217725 1 1 ; 1 DELIVERY DOOR FOAM ASSY (5W)
Y 1s0m ; ; 1 - DELIVERY DOOR FOAM ASSY (3W)
4219263.000330 1 1 ; 1 DELIVERY DOOR ANTI-CHEAT (5W)
2 4218895.000330 ; ; 1 - DELIVERY DOOR ANTI-CHEAT (3W)
4219264.002 1 1 ; 1 DELIVERY IMPACT SHEET (5W)
* 4219064004 ; ; 1 - DELIVERY IMPACT SHEET (5W)
,  12186% 1 1 ) " SPRING HINGE
4218894 ; ; 1 ;
4050420.001 5 5 5 5 818X %" PHIL HWH TYP B/BLK
4215561.014 10 10 10 10 SNAPRIVET /BLK/1/8
SPECIFY COLOR T SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR AS REQUIRED T SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

12 |3517-3518-3520-3521 ALPINE II



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

TOP LED ASSEMBLY (3517, 3518, 3521 ONLY)

W

Al1921

v

’
’

ITEM
NO.

1
2

N o g b

PART NUMBER

4215561.019
4216544
4217683.000330
4218946.000330
4216676
4033704
4216692.003
4216691.003

3517

N N BN

3518

N N BN

3555

3521

TOP LED ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

SNAP RIVET/BLACK 1/8

LED LIGHT ENGINE

LED TOP PLATE (5W)

LED TOP PLATE (3W)

NYLON SPACER 1/8 X 3/16

CABLE TIE

.187 RECEPTACLE WIRE ASSEMBLY 13"
.187 TAB WIRE ASSEMBLY - 13"

3517 « 3518 + 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il | 13



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

SIDE LED ASSEMBLY

o

|
~h

7

/

Al11922

SIDE LED ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

'L'é“_" PART NUMBER 3517 3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION
1 4218786.000330 2 2 2 2 LED MOUNT
2 4216544 4 4 4 4  LED LIGHT ENGINE
3 4215561.019 8 8 8 8  SNAP RIVET/BLACK 1/8
4 4216676 8 8 8 8  NYLON SPACER 1/8 X 3/16
5 4216691 4 4 4 4  TABWIRE ASSEMBLY 6"
6  4216693.004 6 6 6 6 20 GAWIRE/BLK-3.75"

14 | 3517 « 3518 « 3520 « 3521 ALPINE I



7et.

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

COIN CUP ASSEMBLY (3518 OUTDOOR ONLY)

Al11923

COIN CUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER 3521 DESCRIPTION
1 4203207.002 1 COIN CUP W/HOLE/BLACK
2 4215823.000330 1 COIN CUP DRAIN BRACKET
3 4215119 0.3FT 1/8 X 1/2 FOAM TAPE
4 4212649 2 ALUMINIUM TAPE 2"

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

5 R.3994 0.05FT SEAL-MASTIC PERMAGUM
SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 « 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il I 15



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

CABINET ASSEMBLY

CABINET ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

'L%M PARTNUMBER 3517 3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION
, Tr2imeed 1 1 - 1 CABINET FOAM ASSEMBLY (5W)
* 1218073 ] ; 1 - CABINET FOAM ASSEMBLY (3W)
2 4217340 1 1 1 1 RIGHT BACK RAIL SUPPORT
4217341 1 1 1 1 LEFT BACK RAIL SUPPORT
4217338.000330 1 ; ; 1
4 RIGHT RAIL MOUNT
4218930.000330 - - 1 -
4217339.000330 1 ; ; 1
5 LEFT RAIL MOUNT
4218929.000330 ) ) 1 )
4217498.000330 1 1 ; 1
& SZ AIR BLOCK
4218898.000330 - - 1 -
L 4217496000330 1 1 ; 1 BOTTOM AIR BLOCK (5W)
4218899.000330 ) ) 1 - BOTTOM AIR BLOCK (3W)
SPECIFY COLOR T SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR AS REQUIRED T SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

16 |3517-3518-3520-3521 ALPINE II



ITEM
NO.

8

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

PART NUMBER

4217386
4218901
1217220
SEE PAGE # 33
4215799.000330
SEE PAGE # 23

SEE PAGE # 19

4214684
4219708
4219325
1218000

SEE PAGE # 27
4216393.000330
4213448.000330
1217911.000330
4218114
4217698
4209845
8800638

SEE PAGE # 29
1217222
4215383
4033712
4050239
4050241.001
4050420.001
4212490.002

SEE PAGE # 25

4213784
4214006
4215633.001
SEE PAGE # 35
4217384
4217512
4217513
4217514
4219307
4219790
8361468
8800829
8810035.001

3517
1

> N
AN

A N = 42 4 a4 A oA oA

23FT
6

AN =2 -

N N = a4 a a a N -

3518
1

> N
AN

A4 N = 42 a4 A A oA oA

23FT
6

1
1
2
4
25

10
10

N N =2 a4 a a a N 2 a2 NN a -

3520

1

23FT
8
1
1

25
10
10

3521
1

23FT
6
1
1

25
10
10

net

DESCRIPTION

AIR DEFLECTOR (5W)

AIR DEFLECTOR (3W)

BACK SCREEN COVER ASSEMBLY
CONDENSER FAN ASSEMBLY
AIR BAFFLE BACK

C & B TRAY ASSEMBLY (10 SEL)
PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (5W)
PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (3W)
TEMP SENSOR-CABINET
SENSOR MOUNT

LATCH SPACER

LATCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY
POWER BOX ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION BOX
CONNECTION BOX COVER
INTAKE HOOD FILTER RACK WELD
AIR FILTER (12x25x 1)

SWITCH ACTIVATOR
PROTECTIVE WINDOW SEAL 1/2 *
10-16 x 3/8 PHL PH TYPE

REF MODULE SUB-ASSEMBLY - 1/3 HP
SCREEN WELD

10 - 24 HEX NUT INSERT
CABLETIE7 3/8 “

8-32 X 3/8 PHL PHTY-T

8-18 X 3/4 PHIL PD/BLK

8-18 X ¥4 PHIL HWH TY/BLK

RFI FILTER IEC SOCKET 15A
HCCT ASSEMBLY (5W)

HCCT ASSEMBLY (3W)

PUSH BUTTON WIRE TIE
HARNESS INSUL BLOCK

SMALL BINDER CLIP

BARRIER ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION BOX FILLER
REFER HOLD DOWN RETAINER
SIDE REFER HOLD DOWN
FRONT REFER HOLD DOWN
AIR FILTER LABEL

DOOR SPRING RETAINER
SPRING BAR RETAINER

10-24 X 3/8 PHL TH W/ET

10-24 X 1 TRUSS CROSS HEAD

3517 « 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il | 17



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM
NO.

48

49

50

51

52
53
54
55
56

57

58
59

60

PART NUMBER

4217397.000330

4218929.000330

4217395.000330

4218630.000330

4213532
4217497.000330
4218900.000330
7250135.000
7250135.010
4202255
4217354
4212937.016

8324099.14

4217621
4216298

4219869

3517

3518

1

AR
AR

3520

3521

DESCRIPTION

LT FRONT RAIL SUPPORT(5W)
(HCCT OPTION)

LT FRONT RAIL SUPPORT(3W)
(HCCT OPTION)

RT FRONT RAIL SUPPORT(5W)
(HCCT OPTION)

RT FRONT RAIL SUPPORT(3W)
(HCCT OPTION)

D-GASKET

MIDDLE AIR BLOCK(5W)
MIDDLE AIR BLOCK(3W)
HOLE PLUG, BP-1 3/8"
HOLE PLUG 1 1/4
GASKET 1/4X3/4 W/ADHV
1/4-20 X 5/8 PHL PH MS

THREAD INSERT, 1/4-20

CLAMP 3/8 X 1/8” (TEMP SENSOR
MOUNTING)

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

18 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il

MOTOR MATRIX CABINET HARNESS
POWER HARNESS

CENTER SEAL (TEMPERATURE SENSOR
CONNECTOR SEAL)



(4

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (5W) — (3517, 3518, 3521)

A11925

PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

o PARTNUMBER 3517 3518 3521 DESCRIPTION
1 4210730.001 AR AR AR  5W TRAY
2 4210732 .001 AR AR AR  TRAY DIVIDER
3 4210731.005 AR AR AR MOTOR COVER
4 4210733.005 AR AR AR TRAY EXTRUSION
5  SEEPAGE#37 AR AR AR SPIRALS
6 4203029 AR AR AR WASHER INNER DOOR
7 4060670.009 AR AR AR  ROLLER
8 4211371 AR AR AR TRAY BRACE
9  SEEPAGE#38 AR AR AR PRICE SCROLL (4213143.XXX)
10 1215025 AR AR AR RAIL ASSEMBLY LONG RIGHT
1 1215925.001 AR AR AR  RAIL ASSEMBLY LONG LEFT

3517 « 3518 + 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il I 19



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

o, PARTNUMBER 3517 3518 3521 DESCRIPTION
12 4203509 AR AR AR  CABLE TIE
13 4212631 AR AR AR ALUMINUM/STEEL PLOLYGRIP RIVET
14 4218816 AR AR AR  SELECTION SCROLL COVER
15 4034388 AR AR AR 24 VDC MOTOR-360 DEGREE
16 4209502 AR AR R AUGER COUPLING GRAY
17 4205436 AR AR AR DUAL HELIX MOTOR
18 8370660.5 AR AR AR  SPACER
19 4025748 AR AR AR PRODUCT ENJECTOR-CCW- BLK
20 8370998 AR AR AR  SUPPORT SPACER
21 4200281 AR AR AR SPRING CLIP
LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN
22 4214343.005 AR AR AR TRAY HARNESS 5W

NOTE: ORDER 1216001 TO RECEIVE ITEM 1,3,6,7, 8 & 13 TOGETHER

20 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il



Vend:ct
3W PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (3520)

3517 + 3518 + 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il I 21



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

3W PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER 3520 DESCRIPTION
1 4203275 AR PRODUCT TRAY
2 4060670.004 AR ROLLER
3 4203509 AR CABLE TIE
4 4214343.003 AR TRAY HARNESS
5 4203277.003 AR MOTOR COVER
6 4034388 AR 24 VDC MOTOR - 360
7 4025748 AR PRODUCT EJECTOR
8 SEE PAGE # 37 AR SPIRALS
9 4209502 AR AUGER COUPLING
10 4025797 AR PRODUCT DIVIDER
11 8370660.5 AR SPACER
12 8370998 AR SPACER SUPPORT
13 4200281 AR SPRING CLIP
14 1200321.002 AR RAIL ASSEMBLY LONG LEFT
15 1200321.003 AR RAIL ASSEMBLY LONG RIGHT
16 4218816 AR SELECTION SCROLL COVER/HR
17 4203229.003 AR LABEL HOLDER
18 SEE PAGE # 38 AR PRICE SCROLL (4213143.XXX)
19 4205436 AR DUAL HELIX MOTOR

22 | 3517 « 3518 « 3520 « 3521 ALPINE I



7et.

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

CAN & BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY

Al11927

ITEM
NO.

1

PART NUMBER 3517
1217497.000330 AR
1217707.000330 AR
1218075.000330 -
4209261.001330 AR
4217474.001 AR
4217474.002 AR
4217748 -
4203509 AR
4216379.004 AR
4216378 AR
SPECIFY COLOR

AR ASREQUIRED

3518

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

CAN & BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

3520

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

3521

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

DESCRIPTION

TRAY WELD (5W) (10 SELECTION)
TRAY WELD (5W) (9 SELECTION)
TRAY WELD (3W)

TRAY DIVIDER

LABEL HOLDER (5W) (10 SELECTION)
LABEL HOLDER (5W) (9 SELECTION)
LABEL HOLDER (3W)

CABLE TIE

MOTOR SNAP-IN 360 DEG

SPIRAL ADAPTER

t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 « 3518 + 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il I 23



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM
NO.

7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PART NUMBER

4216381
4216381.001
SEE PAGE # 37
4218723.000330
4215561.019
SEE PAGE # 38
4217483
4050423.001
4050420.001
4050423
4050420

3517

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

3518

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

24 | 3517 « 3518 « 3520 « 3521 ALPINE I

3520

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

3521

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

DESCRIPTION

ROLLER SLIDE LEFT
ROLLER SLIDE RIGHT
SPIRAL

RISER

SNAP RIVET/BLACK 1/8
PRICE SCROLL (4217475.XXX)
SELECTION INDENT SHEET
8-18X3/8 PHIL PH TY-A/BLK
8-18X1/4 PHIL HWH TY-/BLK
8-18X3/8 PHIL PH TY-A/BLK
8-18X1/4 PHIL HWH TY-



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

HIGH CAPACITY CAN TRAY (HCCT) ASSEMBLY (3518, 3520)

Al11928

HCC TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

ILEOM PART NUMBER 3518 3520 DESCRIPTION
1218082.000330 - AR HCC TRAY WELD (3W)
1218021.000330 AR - HCC TRAY WELD (5W)

2 4216788.000330 AR AR HCT SLIDE STOP

3 4218971.000330 AR AR HCT DIVIDER

4 4214234.000330 AR AR DRAWER SLIDE BRACE
4217748 - AR LABEL HOLDER (3W)
4217474 AR - LABEL HOLDER (5W)

6 4214092.000330 AR AR SPIRAL RETAINER

3517 « 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il I 25




net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM
NO.

7

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

PART NUMBER

4214233
4218892.000330
4218729.000330
4216379.004
4216378
4050240
8800959
4050423
4215561.019
8800956
4214090.000309
4214910.000330
SEE PAGE # 38
8324099.4
4216787
4050548.001
8800638
4215365
4050511
4219957

4215985

3518
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

3520

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

DESCRIPTION

DRAWER SLIDE

HCT FRONT BRACE (3W)
HCT FRONT BRACE (5W)
MOTOR SNAP-IN 360 DEG
SPIRAL ADAPTER
8-32X3/8 PHIL PH MS
1/4-20 HEX NUT W/ETW
8-18X3/8 PHIL PH TY-A
SNAP RIVET/BLACK 1/8
8-32 HEX NUT W/ETW
SPIRAL-8 CT

SPIRAL LIFT

PRICE SCROLL (4217475.XXX)
CLAMP - 3/8 X 3/8

HCT LATCH

SCREW COVER-BLACK
10-16X3/8 PHL PH TYPE

D GASKET

8-32 NUT-TWO WAY LOCK
375 ml FILLER

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

AR

26 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il

TRAY HARNESS-CAN MECHANISM



7et.

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

POWER ASSEMBLY

A11929

ITEM
NO.

1

2
3
4

N O

10
11
12
13

PART NUMBER 3517
4212527 1
4216013 1
4050240 AR
4203467.003 1
4206570.000 1
4206570.001 -
8800060 AR
8800955 AR
1216357 1
1216357.001 =
4206643 1
4218777 1
8800956 AR
4212526 1
4033704 2
4033712 1
SPECIFY COLOR

AR ASREQUIRED

3518

1

1
AR

1

1
AR
AR

3520

1

1
AR

1

1
AR
AR

3521

1

1
AR

1

1
AR
AR

POWER ASSEMBLY PART LIST

DESCRIPTION

POWER LABEL

MINI RELAY SPST, 24V DC

8-32 x .375 PHIL PH MS

3 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER
TRANSFORMER 110V/24V
TRANSFORMER 220V/24V

6-32 x 3/8 PHIL PH MS

6-32 HEX NUT W/ETW

ARC SUPPRESSOR SNBBER 110V
ARC SUPPRESSOR SNBBER 220V
RELAY DPST 24 VAC/DC30A
POWER BOX

8-32 HEX NUT W/ETW

HEATED GLASS LABEL (OPTION)
CABLE TIE

CABLE TIE 7 3/8"

t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED

tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 « 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il I 27



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

'L%M PART NUMBER 3517 3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION

15 4213627 1 1 1 1 SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE

16 8620711 1 1 1 1 POWER SWITCH WARNING

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN
17 4217622 1 1 1 1 CABINET CONTROL HARNESS
POWER BOX/RELAY SECONDARY
18 4217619 1 1 1 1 RS
19 4217653 1 1 1 1 POWER BOX/RELAY PRIMARY HARNESS

28 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

REFRIGERATION MODULE ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V)

A11930

REFRIGERATION MODULE PARTS LIST
ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER 3517 3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION
1 1218108 1 1 1 1 MODULE-FOAMED
2 1218016 1 1 1 1 REFER BACK COVER ASSEMBLY
3 SEE PAGE # 31 1 1 1 1 REFER BASE ASSEMBLY
4 4025410.500 AR AR AR AR TUBING MAYON RAW
5 4033704 5 5 5 5 CABLE TIE
6 4033712 4 4 4 4 CABLE TIE 7 3/8”
7 4050180 18 18 18 18 8-18 x 1/2 PHIL PH TEK
8 4050420 20 20 20 20 8-18 x 1/4 PHIL HWH TY
9 4060134 1 1 1 1 PLASTIC WIRE CLAMP 1"
10 4202255 AR AR AR AR GASKET 1/4 x3/4 W/ADHESIVE

3517 « 3518 + 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il | 29



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

Mo, PART NUMBER 3517 3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION
1M1 4214818 1 1 1 1 EVAPORATOR DRAIN PAN
12 4214819 1 1 1 1 EVAPORATOR
4214996 1 1 1 1 EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR/110V
B 4214996001 - - - - EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR/220V
14 4214997.000330 1 1 1 1 FANMOUNT
15 4215092 1 1 1 1 AIRDUCT INSULATOR
16 4215092.001 2 2 2 2 AIRDUCT INSULATOR
4215110 1 1 1 1 EXPANSION VALVE/ 110V
" 4215110001 - - - - EXPANSION VALVE/ 220V
18 4215113.000330 1 1 1 1 EVAPORATOR DRAIN PAN HOLDER
19 4215325.000330 1 1 1 1 EVAPORATOR MOUNT
20 4215326.000330 1 1 1 1 EVAPORATOR AIR DUCT
21 4215798.000330 1 1 1 1 AIRBAFFLE FRONT
22 8800833 2 2 2 2 10-32 x 1/2 PHIL WETW
23 4218654 1 1 1 1 REFER MODULE GASKET
24 4218654.001 1 1 1 1 REFER MODULE GASKET

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

25 R .3994 AR AR AR AR SEAL — MASTIC PERMAGUM
26 4201709 AR AR AR AR SOLDER SAFE SIL15%

27 4206366.XXX AR AR AR AR INSULATION TUBING

28 4212649 AR AR AR AR ALUM TAPE 2” 50 YD ROLL
29 4212656 AR AR AR AR 5/8 ID INSUL TUBE W/SLIT
30 4214348 1 1 1 1 REFERIGERATION SYSTEM HARNESS
31 4212649.002 AR AR AR AR ALUMINUM TAPE 4”

32 4205470 AR AR AR AR R-134A REFRIGERANT

33 4215283 AR AR AR AR TERMINAL %4 IN

34 4218268 AR AR AR AR CORK TAPE

35 4218462 AR AR AR AR BRAZE 560 FLUX CORE

30 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il



7et.

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

REFRIGERATION BASE ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V)

A11931

SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 « 3518 + 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il I 31



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ITEM
NO.

1
2

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

PART NUMBER

1216651
1216968
4213095
4219305.001
4215256
7200623.000
1216961
4050608
4050773.001
4214735
4215044
4215045
4215046
4215047
8800956
4205468.003
4218626
4212286.001
4216941

4205468.003
4215048
4216098
4212284
4218385
4213752
4213752.001

3517

N
S A o o o

JEE G U U §

REFRIGERATION BASE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

3518 3520 3521 DESCRIPTION
1 1 1 1/3 H.P. CONDENSOR
1 1 1 EVAPORATE CARD WELD
1 1 1 COMPR / MATS / 110V/ SUPER 1/3
- - - COMPR / MATS / 220V/ SUPER 1/3
1 1 1 DRAIN PAN
1 1 1 EVAPORATOR PAN
1 1 1 REFER BASE STAKE ASSEMBLY
8 8 8 1/2 FLAT WASHER-ZINC
4 4 4 #17 HITCH PIN CLIP
12 12 12 EVAPORATE CARD
1 1 1 CONDENSOR TO DRIER
1 1 1 PROCESS TUBE
1 1 1 COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSOR
1 1 1 COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE
AR AR AR 6-32 HEX NUT W/ETW
1 1 1 DRIER BONDED CORE
1 1 1 STARTING CAPACITOR - 110V

- - - STARTING CAPACITOR - 220V
- - - SUCTION LINE WELD (220V ONLY)

LIST OF PARTS NOT SHOWN

DRIER BONDED CORE

SUCTION LINE TO COMPRESSOR
1/4” LIQUID LINE

START RELAY (1/3 HP) — 110V

- - - START RELAY (1/3 HP) — 220V

1 1 1 OVERLOAD - 110V

- - - OVERLOAD - 220V

1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

32 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

CONDENSER FAN ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V)

Al1532

ITEM
NO.

1
2
3

PART
NUMBER

4033704
4214313
4214778.001
4214798
4214798.001
4215271
4215366

3517

= A A A

3518

1
1
1
1

3520

1
1
1
1

CONDENSER FAN ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

3521

1
1
1
1

DESCRIPTION
CABLE TIE 5.6
BLADE
CONDENSOR FAN VENTURI RING
16W FAN MOTOR-110V
16W FAN MOTOR-220V
M4 X .7 HEX LOCK NUT
CONDENSOR FAN CABLE MOUNT

3517 « 3518 + 3520 « 3521 ALPINE Il I 33



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

GLASS PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY (3521)

P

. —_/l.

4119332

\Z) Y,
J

I - P ~,
:“I\». ‘Hz"‘-\‘\ { 16‘! :fB 1
1 e, R N

- !

.

. /

ITEM NO.

© © N O g H» W N

1"

PART NUMBER
1216912.000330
4215078.001330
4215078.000330
1216907.000330
1216907.001330
4215073.000330
4215103
4209845.002
4215365
8800956
4215311.005

GLASS PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

3521

2

A N = o

AR
AR

34 |3517-3518-3520-3521 ALPINE II

DESCRIPTION
PROTECTIVE GLASS TOP & BOTTOM STAK
GLASS RETAINER SIDE
GLASS RETAINER SIDE
GLASS PROTECTOR STAKE
GLASS PROTECTOR STAKE
GLASS RETAINER TOP AND BOTTOM
PROTECTIVE GLASS
PROTECTIVE WINDOW SEAL 1/4 “
D-GASKET
8-32 HEX NUT W/ETW
WINDOW GASKET



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

INSULATION BARRIER ASSEMBLY (3518)

A11934

INSULATION BARRIER ASSEMBLY PARTS

ITEM NO PART NUMBER 3518 DESCRIPTION
1 4201942 5 6-20 X 3/16 PHIL PHTYP B
4215058 1 CURTAIN RETAINER PLATE (5W)
2 4215057 - CURTAIN RETAINER PLATE (3W)
4215056 1 AIR GAP CURTAIN (5W)
’ 4215055 - AIR GAP CURTAIN (3W)
4217390 1 FRONT BARRIER BRACE (5W)
¢ 4218875 - FRONT BARRIER BRACE (3W)
4217391 1 INSULATING BARRIER (5W)
° 4218876 - INSULATING BARRIER (3W)
*  SPECIFY COLOR t  SPECIFY VOLTAGE/ HEATED/UN-HEATED
AR ASREQUIRED tt  SPECIFY SOFTWARE VERSION

3517 + 3518 + 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il I 35



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

SELECTOR PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY (3521)

@\§

/

/

A11935

SELECTOR PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER 3521 DESCRIPTION
1 4215119 AR 1/8 X 1/2 FOAM TAPE
2 1217477.000330 1 SELECTOR PANEL COVER WELD
3 4215119.001 AR 1/8 X1 FOAM TAPE
4 4215382 4 10-24 X 3/4 SS PINNED TOR
5 4215383 4 10-24 HEX NUT INSERT
6 4215737 1 DISPLAY WINDOW
7 4215899 1 DISPLAY WINDOW GASKET
8 4218046.000330 1 VALIDATOR DEFLECTOR
9 4218047.000330 1 VALIDATOR DEFLECTOR RING

36 |3517-3518-3520-3521 ALPINE II



SINGLE SPIRAL - CCW

PART NUMBER

DUAL SPIRAL -

OPTIONAL SPIRALS

NUMBER

CW PART

net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

ESTIMATED PRODUCT
SIZE INCHES (MM)

4200272.100309
4200272.101309
4200272.102309
4200272.103309
4200272.104309
4200272.105309
4200272.106309
4200272.107309
4200272.108309
4200272.109309
4200272.110309
4200272.111309
4200272.131309
4200272.132309
4200272.133309
4200272.134309
4200272.137309
4200272.138309
4200272.139309
4200272.140309
4200272.141309
4200272.142309
4200272.145309
4200272.147309
4200272.148309
4202313.100309
4202313.102309
4202313.103309
4202313.104309
4202313.105309
4202313.106309
4202313.107309
4202313.108309

4205532.100309
4205532.101309
4205532.102309
4205532.103309
4205532.104309
4205532.105309
4205532.106309

4205532.131309
4205532.132309

4205532.134309

4205532.142309
4205532.145309
4205532.147309
4205532.148309

SPIRAL SPIRAL
SIZE COUNT
Candy 15
Candy 18
Candy 24
Candy 30
Candy 12
Candy 9
Candy 6
Snack 10
Snack 12
Snack 15
Snack 7
Snack 8
Candy 10
Candy 11
Snack 30
Snack 18
Snack 11
Snack 6
Snack 5
Snack 12
Candy 291/2
Candy 8
Candy 5
Candy 4
Candy 3
G&M 18/36
G&M 24/48
HiCap 30/60
HiCap 24/48
HiCap 18/36
HiCap 15/30
G&M 20/40
HiCap 12/24

1.22 (31)
1.00 (25)
0.71 (18)
0.51 (13)
1.55 (39)
2.10 (53)
3.16 (80)
1.89 (48)
1.55 (39)
1.22 (31)
2.71 (69)
2.37 (60)
1.89 (48)
1.72 (44)
0.51 (13)
1.00 (25)
1.72 (44)
3.16 (80)
3.50 (89)
1.63 (41)
0.52 (13)
2.37 (60)
3.50 (89)
4.38 (111)
5.80 (147)
1.00 (25)
0.71 (18)
0.50 (13)
0.71 (18)
1.00 (25)
1.22 (31)
0.86 (22)
1.55 (39)

3517 « 3518 » 3520 + 3521 ALPINE Il | 37



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

PRICE SCROLL
PART NUMBER

4213143.001
4213143.002
4213143.003
4213143.004
4213143.005
4213143.006
4213143.007
4213143.008
4213143.009
4213143.010
4213143.011
4213143.012
4213143.013
4213143.014
4213143.015
4213143.016
4213143.017
4213143.018

4213143.019

4213143.020
4213143.021
4213143.022
4213143.023
4213143.024
4213143.025
4213143.026
4213143.027
4213143.028
4213143.029
4213143.030
4217475.001
4217475.002
4217475.003
4217475.004
4217475.005
4217475.006

421775.007

OPTIONAL PRICE SCROLLS

FREE AND .35-1.00
.05-.30 AND 1.05 to 1.45
1.50 TO 2.20
2.25T0O 2.95

3.00 TO 3.70
3.75TO 4.45

4.50 TO5.20
5.25TO 5.95

6.00 TO6.70
6.75TO 7.45

7.50 TO 8.20
8.25TO 8.95

9.00 TO9.70
9.75TO 10.45
11.00 TO 25.00
30.00 TO 100.00
1.5TO 8.5

9.0TO 16.0

0.5TO1.0
AND 16.5TO 22.5

1.00 TO 2.40

2.50TO 3.90

300 TO 1600

1700 TO 3000

3100 TO 4400

4500 TO 5800

5900 TO 7200

7300 TO 8600

4.00 TO 7.50

7.75TO 11.25

.50 TO 4.00

FREE AND .40 TO 2.35
1.5TO 21.5
.25T010.25

1000 TO 3000

3000 TO 5000

FREE AND 2.40 TO 6.30

1.80 to 3.00
3.00 TO 4.60

38 | 3517 + 3518 + 3520 » 3521 ALPINE Il

SCROLL PRICE RANGE

(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)

(1.00 INCREMENTS)
(5.00 INCREMENTS)
(0.5 INCREMENTS)

(0.5 INCREMENTS)

(0.5 INCREMENTS)

(0.10 INCREMENTS)
(0.10 INCREMENTS)
(100 INCREMENTS)
(100 INCREMENTS)
(100 INCREMENTS)
(100 INCREMENTS)
(100 INCREMENTS)
(100 INCREMENTS)
(.25 INCREMENTS)
(.25 INCREMENTS)
(.25 INCREMENTS)
(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.5 INCREMENTS)
(.25 INCREMENTS)
(50 INCREMENTS)
(50 INCREMENTS)
(10 INCREMENTS)

(.05 INCREMENTS)
(.10 INCREMENTS)

COUNTRY

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEXICO
MEXICO

MEXICO

AUSTRALIA/NZ
AUSTRALIA/NZ
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEXICO
USA
VENEZUELA
VENEZUELA
AUSTRALIA

USA



Vend:ct
NOTES



net

A WITTERN GROUP COMPANY

The contents of this publication are p for i

s only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed

1
as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve
the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice.

| Vendrner

A WITTERN GROUP GOMPANY

VendNet™
165 North 10th Street
Waukee, lowa 50263
United States of America

Number One In
Quality

USA & Canada International
Service (800) 833-4411
(515) 274-3641
Parts (888) 259-9965
Email vendnet@vendnetusa.com
Web Site www.vendnetusa.com



mailto:VendNet@Ecity.net

	FINAL ASSEMBLY (3517, 3518, 3520)
	FINAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (3517, 3518, 3520)

	FINAL ASSEMBLY (3521)
	FINAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (3521)

	DOOR ASSEMBLY
	DOOR ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY
	DELIVERY BOX ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	DELIVERY DOOR ASSEMBLY
	DELIVERY DOOR FOAM ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	TOP LED ASSEMBLY (3517, 3518, 3521 ONLY)
	TOP LED ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	SIDE LED ASSEMBLY
	SIDE LED ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	COIN CUP ASSEMBLY (3518 OUTDOOR ONLY)
	COIN CUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

	CABINET ASSEMBLY
	CABINET ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY (5W) – (3517, 3518, 3521)
	PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
	3W PLASTIC TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	CAN & BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY
	CAN & BOTTLE TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	HIGH CAPACITY CAN TRAY (HCCT) ASSEMBLY (3518, 3520)
	HCC TRAY ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

	POWER ASSEMBLY
	POWER ASSEMBLY PART LIST

	REFRIGERATION MODULE ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V)
	REFRIGERATION MODULE PARTS LIST

	REFRIGERATION BASE ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V)
	REFRIGERATION BASE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	CONDENSER FAN ASSEMBLY (110V & 220V)
	CONDENSER FAN ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

	GLASS PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY (3521)
	GLASS PROTECTOR ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

	INSULATION BARRIER ASSEMBLY (3518)
	INSULATION BARRIER ASSEMBLY PARTS

	SELECTOR PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY (3521)
	SELECTOR PANEL COVER ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

	OPTIONAL SPIRALS
	OPTIONAL PRICE SCROLLS


<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



